Helix Planning Guide
Helix Kit
Components
Our hobby requires a wide variety of skills to be able to actually complete a model railroad
of any size. It’s also safe to say that our experiences and skill levels are different from person
to person. We have developed a simple system of components to get you on your way to building
a helix or adding sub-roadbed without the use of power tools.

centerline radius of the deck section itself as part of the item number.
A deck section centerline radius..... is a centerline radius. A deck section does not know
what track centerline will be applied to it. In many cases, you can offset your track
centerline radius as long it retains proper or required lateral clearances. In other words,
your track centerline radius does not necessarily have to be that of the centerline of the
deck section. Each deck section product has a spec sheet.
Deck section widths can differ, but all have been designed to allow proper lateral clearance
when using our risers according to model scale.
 NOTES:
HO Scale Single Track deck sections share the same deck width as N Scale Double Track.
This means you can use any of the HO Single track deck sections as N Scale single or
double track. In this case, be aware that if using our risers, you would want to select N Scale risers.
This applies to both single and double track. For single track, sure, the deck centerline
might be the same as your track centerline, but in a double track application, it may not be
one of your track centerlines.
Example - = The  would indicate 25.5” as the deck centerline radius. CDECK-HO-D-25.5 25.5
If your inner track is 24” radius and your outer track is 26” radius, then the
25.5 deck centerline radius would work well for this application. All deck section product
pages have specs.
Get Started Let’s make this as easy as possible

Example
C) Curve or (S) Straight(
Part Number Key
Model
Scale
Track
Arrangement
(S) Single or (D) Double
A good example would be a double track application.
12
The easiest way to establish a fit is to make sure that your intended track radius fits within
the radius range of the deck section for your scale. Items labeled “Double Track” have
an inner track min radius and an outer track max radius. These min/max radius’ are
derived from clearance measurements taken from decks with our risers. If using your own
risers, these radius’ may need to be reduced or exceeded.
N
SCALE
13
N Scale Deck Sections
CDECK-N-S-11.125 11.00” Thru 11.5” Radius (inc 11"/282mm) 3 11.125 22.25 69.865 3.03 3.25
CDECK-N-S-12.5 12.25" Thru 12.75" (inc 12-3/8/315mm) 3 12.5 25 78.5 2.69 2.89
CDECK-N-S-13.75 13.5" thru 14.00" (inc 13.75"/348mm) 3 13.75 27.5 86.35 2.45 2.63
DCECK-N-S-15 14.75" thru 15.25" (inc 15"/381mm 3 15 30 94.2 2.25 2.41
CDECK-N-S-16.25 16” thru 16.5” 3 16.25 32.5 102.05 2.07 2.23
CDECK-N-S-17.5 17.25” thru 17.75” 3 17.5 35 109.9 1.92 2.07
CDECK-N-S-18.875 18.75” thru 19” (481mm) 3 18.875 37.75 118.535 1.78 1.92
CDECK-N-S-20 19.75" thru 20.25" 3 20 40 125.6 1.68 1.81
N Scale Single Track Curve
Item Radius Coverage
Deck
Width
Centerline
Radius
Centerline
loop
Diameter
Centerline
loop
Circumference
Standard
Risers
Extended
Risers
Approximate Grade %
Using N Scale Risers
N Scale Double Track Curve
Item Radius Coverage
Deck
Width
Centerline
Radius
Centerline
loop
Diameter
Centerline
loop
Circumference
Standard
Risers
Extended
Risers
Approximate Grade %
Using N Scale Risers
CDECK-N-D-11.75 Covers 10.5" inside track min thru 13" outside max 5 11.75 23.5 73.79 2.87 3.08
CDECK-N-D-13 Covers 11.75" inside track min thru 14.25" outside max 5 13 26 81.64 2.59 2.78
CDECK-N-D-15.65 Covers 14.25" inside track min thru 17" outside max 5 15.65 31.3 98.282 2.15 2.31
CDECK-N-D-18.25 Covers 17" inside track min  thru 19.25" outside max 5 18.25 36.5 114.61 1.85 1.98
N Scale deck sections were designed around popular and commercially available
pre-curved sectional track in both single and double track varieties such as Kato and Atlas.
This makes for easy selections based on your intended track radius.
See specific deck section product information for further details.

Width
Centerline
Radius
Centerline
loop
Diameter
Centerline
loop
Circumference
Standard
Risers
Extended
Risers
Approximate Grade %
Using HO Risers
CDECK-HO-S-18 18" Radius 5 18 36 113.04 3.15 3.27
CDECK-HO-S-20 20" Radius 5 20 40 125.6 2.84 2.95
CDECK-HO-S-22 22" Radius 5 22 44 138.16 2.58 2.68
CDECK-HO-S-24 24" Radius 5 24 48 150.72 2.36 2.46
CDECK-HO-S-26 26" Radius 5 26 52 163.28 2.18 2.27
CDECK-HO-S-28 28" Radius 5 28 56 175.84 2.03 2.11
CDECK-HO-S-30 30" Radius 5 30 60 188.4 1.89 1.96
CDECK-HO-S-32 32" Radius 5 32 64 200.96 1.77 1.84
CDECK-HO-S-34 34" Radius 5 34 68 213.52 1.67 1.73
CDECK-HO-S-36 36" Radius 5 36 72 226.08 1.58 1.64
CDECK-HO-D-19.5 18" inside min thru 21" outside max 8 19.5 39 122.46 2.91 3.02
CDECK-HO-D-21.5  20" inside min thru 23" outside max 8 21.5 43 135.02 2.64 2.74
CDECK-HO-D-23.5 22" inside min and 24" outside max 8 23.5 47 147.58 2.41 2.51
CDECK-HO-D-25.5 24" inside min and 27" outside max 8 25.5 51 160.14 2.23 2.31
CDECK-HO-D-27.5 26" inside min and 29" outside max 8 27.5 55 172.7 2.06 2.14
CDECK-HO-D-29.5  28" inside min and 31" outside max 8 29.5 59 185.26 1.92 2.00
CDECK-HO-D-31.5 30" inside and 33" outside max 8 31.5 63 197.82 1.80 1.87
CDECK-HO-D-33.5 32" inside min and 35" outside max 8 33.5 67 210.38 1.69 1.76
Sections
per loop
8
8